## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## City of Duluth - Parks and Recreation

411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 1/19/2021

SUBJECT: Parks and Rec to host Lincoln Park Concept Plan Public Meeting on January 28

BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

## Parks and Rec to host Lincoln Park Concept Plan Public Meeting on January 28

[Duluth, MN] The public is invited to a virtual public meeting on Thursday, January 28 at 4:30 p.m. to revisions made to the Lincoln Park concept plan and budget.

The Parks and Recreation division will host the meeting. Representatives from the Minnesota Department of Natural Resources (DNR), National Parks Service (NPS), and the Minnesota State Historic Preservation Office (SHPO). City staff will review the revised project design, historic properties, and impacts from the project, and in addition to taking public comment and answering questions.

The City and the DNR have worked to avoid or minimize impacts to the historic properties in and near the Park. From the identified historic properties, the City, DNR, and NPS have determined that the final project can have an adverse effect on the proposed removal of the retaining wall between the playing field and Lincoln Park Drive.

To join the meeting please visit <a href="https://www.duluthmn.gov/live-meeting/">https://www.duluthmn.gov/live-meeting/</a> and select, "Parks & Recreation Public Meetings".

###